FINANCE ADVISORY COMMITTEE

April 6, 2023

Meeting — 1:00 P.M.

Legislative Office Building, Room 1E

1. Minutes of the June 9, 2022 meeting.

2. New transactions as follows:

2023-1

2023-2

2023-3

2023-4

2023-5

2023-6

2023-7

2023-8

2023-9

2023-10

2023-11

2023-12

2023-13

Office of the State Comptroller

Dept. of Administrative Services

DAS — Workers’ Compensation Claims

Dept. of Motor Vehicles

Dept. of Consumer Protection

Dept. of Housing

Dept. of Mental Health and Addiction Services

Dept. of Transportation

Dept. of Social Services
Dept. of Education
Dept. of Correction
Judicial Department

Public Defender Services Commission

$4,000,000.00

$2,500,000.00
$4,850,000.00
$5,000,000.00
$694,500.00
$225,000.00
$18,000,000.00

$8,398,000.00

$40,090,000.00
$2,022,220.00
$15,000,000.00
$750,000.00

$152,500.00
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