FINANCE ADVISORY COMMITTEE

April 6, 2023

<u>Meeting – 1:00 P.M.</u>

Legislative Office Building, Room 1E

- 1. Minutes of the June 9, 2022 meeting.
- 2. New transactions as follows:

2023-1	Office of the State Comptroller	\$4,000,000.00
2023-2	Dept. of Administrative Services	\$2,500,000.00
2023-3	DAS – Workers' Compensation Claims	\$4,850,000.00
2023-4	Dept. of Motor Vehicles	\$5,000,000.00
2023-5	Dept. of Consumer Protection	\$694,500.00
2023-6	Dept. of Housing	\$225,000.00
2023-7	Dept. of Mental Health and Addiction Services	\$18,000,000.00
2023-8	Dept. of Transportation	\$8,398,000.00
2023-9	Dept. of Social Services	\$40,090,000.00
2023-10	Dept. of Education	\$2,022,220.00
2023-11	Dept. of Correction	\$15,000,000.00
2023-12	Judicial Department	\$750,000.00
2023-13	Public Defender Services Commission	\$152,500.00